
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                  Ryan Zimpel Memorial Cross Country Course - Hosted by Boscobel High School
                                         Boscobel, Wisconsin
                                          October 20, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6859 Payton Heinberg           Sr Darlington                     16:43.2  5:23  t 
      2    2 6877 Ian Barry                 Jr Fennimore                      16:51.7  5:26  i 
      3    3 6896 Nick Connolly             So Iowa-Grant                     16:57.1  5:28  i 
      4    4 6925 Colin Green               Sr Madison Country Day Co-op      17:04.9  5:30  i 
      5    5 6992 Elias Ritzke              Jr Poynette                       17:06.8  5:31  i 
      6    6 6860 Tucker Lange              Sr Darlington                     17:15.8  5:34  t 
      7    7 7056 Jacob Reichmann           Jr Wauzeka-Steuben                17:23.5  5:36  i 
      8    8 7059 Tyler Walters             Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                17:35.2  5:40    
      9    9 6799 Josh Dahl                 Sr Albany                         17:40.0  5:42    
     10   10 6839 Levi Glasbrenner          Fr Boscobel                       17:59.3  5:48  t 
     11   11 6864 Bailey Schwartz           Jr Darlington                     18:02.8  5:49  t 
     12   12 6862 Willie Riechers           Jr Darlington                     18:05.3  5:50  t 
     13   13 7010 Brad Hoffman              So River Ridge                    18:06.5  5:50    
     14   14 6957 Noah Lutzke               Sr Parkview                       18:09.0  5:51    
     15   15 6863 Trae Schilling            Sr Darlington                     18:18.6  5:54  t 
     16   16 6861 Rhett Reuter              Fr Darlington                     18:20.9  5:55  t 
     17   17 6821 Brady Johnston            Jr Belmont                        18:23.2  5:56    
     18   18 7011 Brett Kerscher            So River Ridge                    18:25.8  5:56    
     19   19 6838 Mitchell Davis            Jr Boscobel                       18:27.2  5:57  t 
     20   20 6837 Ben Bohringer             Fr Boscobel                       18:27.3  5:57  t 
     21   21 7052 Gabe Martin               Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                18:27.3  5:57    
     22   22 6844 Parker Steele             Fr Boscobel                       18:28.0  5:57  t 
     23   23 6842 Blake Sander              So Boscobel                       18:32.0  5:58  t 
     24   24 6841 David Martinez            Jr Boscobel                       18:37.2  6:00  t 
     25   25 6939 Dominic Carstens          Sr North Crawford                 18:38.7  6:01    
     26   26 6857 Miles Carper              Sr Darlington                     18:39.1  6:01  t 
     27   27 6952 James Connell             Sr Parkview                       18:43.1  6:02    
     28   28 7050 Hunter Marfilius          Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                18:43.7  6:02    
     29   29 6953 Avery Crane               So Parkview                       18:48.2  6:04    
     30   30 7058 Reed Stenner              So Wauzeka-Steuben                18:49.9  6:04    
     31   31 6911 RJ Hutchcroft             Fr Lancaster                      18:50.4  6:04    
     32   32 6968 Payton Flannery           Jr Pecatonica/Argyle              18:53.1  6:05    
     33      7044 Jack Krebs                Jr St. Ambrose Academy            18:57.9  6:07    
     34   33 6910 Remington Bontreger       So Lancaster                      19:00.0  6:07    
     35   34 6886 Kyle Mudler               So Fennimore                      19:00.9  6:08    
     36   35 7054 Zach Martin               So Wauzeka-Steuben                19:05.7  6:09    
     37   36 6817 Gary Salmela              Sr Belleville                     19:07.6  6:10    
     38   37 6915 Hunter Moore              So Lancaster                      19:09.5  6:10    
     39   38 6895 Jesse Buroker             Jr Iowa-Grant                     19:14.7  6:12    
     40   39 6956 Ben Jackson               So Parkview                       19:14.8  6:12    
     41   40 6798 Owen Baertschi            So Albany                         19:19.5  6:14    
     42   41 6989 Tucker Johnson            Fr Poynette                       19:19.5  6:14    
     43   42 6986 Trent Chadwick            Fr Poynette                       19:25.9  6:16    
     44   43 6960 Anthony Terrones          Jr Parkview                       19:28.1  6:16    
     45   44 6941 Gavin Forkash             Sr North Crawford                 19:29.9  6:17    
     46   45 6885 Mason Lull                Jr Fennimore                      19:30.4  6:17    
     47   46 6993 Trent Sickenberger        Fr Poynette                       19:30.7  6:17    
     48   47 6988 Quinn Johnson             So Poynette                       19:32.6  6:18    
     49   48 6819 Jordan Wilder             Fr Belleville                     19:33.6  6:18    
     50   49 6836 Evan Belz                 So Boscobel                       19:34.9  6:19  t 
     51   50 6898 Kruz Kitelinger           Jr Iowa-Grant                     19:36.2  6:19    
     52   51 6975 Mason Waage               Jr Pecatonica/Argyle              19:37.0  6:19    
     53   52 7055 Isaac Reichmann           Fr Wauzeka-Steuben                19:39.3  6:20    
     54   53 6985 Logan Bahr                Jr Poynette                       19:42.7  6:21    
     55   54 6815 Matthew Loshaw            Fr Belleville                     19:43.8  6:22    
     56   55 6882 Josh Gao                  Sr Fennimore                      19:44.5  6:22    
     57   56 6917 Owen Yoose                So Lancaster                      19:49.6  6:23    
     58   57 7022 Kyle Hanke                Sr Riverdale                      19:51.9  6:24    
     59   58 6878 Alex Birchman             Jr Fennimore                      19:52.0  6:24    
     60   59 6824 Seth Peters               Sr Belmont                        19:53.8  6:25    
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     61   60 6801 Luke Johnson              So Albany                         19:54.7  6:25    
     62   61 6813 Julian Fullbright         Jr Belleville                     19:55.3  6:25    
     63   62 7006 Jon Breuer                Sr River Ridge                    19:58.5  6:26    
     64   63 6990 Austin Kruger             Fr Poynette                       20:00.2  6:27    
     65   64 6973 David Tisch               So Pecatonica/Argyle              20:03.1  6:28    
     66   65 7024 Dakota Knoble             So Riverdale                      20:04.6  6:28    
     67   66 6959 Kodee Smith               So Parkview                       20:05.8  6:29    
     68   67 6912 Payton Lolwing            Sr Lancaster                      20:06.8  6:29    
     69   68 6931 Keltin Stakston           Jr Madison Country Day Co-op      20:08.0  6:29    
     70   69 6944 Joaquin Perez             Sr North Crawford                 20:08.1  6:29    
     71   70 6816 Caden O'Rourke            Sr Belleville                     20:08.5  6:29    
     72   71 7030 Will Spiller              So Riverdale                      20:08.8  6:30    
     73   72 6972 Brady Penniston           Fr Pecatonica/Argyle              20:11.2  6:30    
     74   73 7008 Bryly Clark               Jr River Ridge                    20:13.2  6:31    
     75   74 6913 Andrew McCarville         Sr Lancaster                      20:18.4  6:33    
     76   75 7016 Zach Zimmer               Jr River Ridge                    20:19.7  6:33    
     77   76 7009 Bryr Clark                Fr River Ridge                    20:20.0  6:33    
     78   77 6884 Trenten Klais             Jr Fennimore                      20:20.3  6:33    
     79   78 6800 Andy Gertsch              Fr Albany                         20:22.5  6:34    
     80   79 6967 Cade Bush                 Sr Pecatonica/Argyle              20:23.7  6:34    
     81   80 6822 Levi Kasten               Sr Belmont                        20:25.1  6:35    
     82   81 6812 Sean Campbell             Jr Belleville                     20:25.4  6:35    
     83   82 6899 Nic Pennekamp             So Iowa-Grant                     20:29.8  6:36    
     84   83 6974 Joe Tisch                 Sr Pecatonica/Argyle              20:34.4  6:38    
     85   84 7025 Max Krueger               Sr Riverdale                      20:35.0  6:38    
     86   85 7027 Andrew Richardson         Jr Riverdale                      20:39.5  6:39    
     87   86 6926 Ben Marthaler             So Madison Country Day Co-op      20:47.8  6:42    
     88   87 7028 Chase Schauer             So Riverdale                      20:56.6  6:45    
     89   88 6881 Garrett Duff              Jr Fennimore                      20:59.5  6:46    
     90   89 6951 Rex Brenum                Sr Parkview                       21:03.6  6:47    
     91      7034 Travis Zach               Jr Seneca                         21:06.9  6:48    
     92   90 6820 Alan Woller               Jr Belleville                     21:08.6  6:49    
     93   91 6823 Zachary Mester            Jr Belmont                        21:09.6  6:49    
     94   92 6914 Zach Mendis               So Lancaster                      21:10.1  6:49    
     95   93 7014 Sam White                 So River Ridge                    21:15.4  6:51    
     96   94 6970 Nathan Nickels            Fr Pecatonica/Argyle              21:19.3  6:52    
     97   95 6929 Paul Petzold              So Madison Country Day Co-op      21:20.1  6:53    
     98   96 7023 Jackson Kinney            So Riverdale                      21:32.5  6:57    
     99   97 6930 Nicholas Rusch            Jr Madison Country Day Co-op      21:33.7  6:57    
    100   98 6894 Dylan Bingham             Fr Iowa-Grant                     21:36.3  6:58    
    101   99 6927 Tyler Martin              So Madison Country Day Co-op      21:42.9  7:00    
    102  100 6825 Tyler Simmons             Fr Belmont                        21:46.3  7:01    
    103  101 6928 Kenton Nagle              Fr Madison Country Day Co-op      21:54.2  7:03    
    104  102 6803 Bailey Schroeder          So Albany                         21:54.2  7:03    
    105  103 6802 Nathaniel Ross            Jr Albany                         22:16.4  7:11    
    106      6848 Luis Llinares             Sr Cassville                      22:22.3  7:13    
    107      6847 Dylan DuVall              Jr Cassville                      22:29.6  7:15    
    108  104 6943 Liam O'Brien              So North Crawford                 22:43.4  7:19    
    109  105 6797 Tyler Anderson            Fr Albany                         23:26.6  7:33    
    110  106 6940 Marco Esparza             So North Crawford                 24:10.7  7:47    
    111      6870 Drake Kumlin              Fr De Soto                        25:48.5  8:19    
    112  107 6942 Dylan Heisz               Jr North Crawford                 27:21.4  8:49    
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  1.    45  Darlington                            (17:41.2  88:25.7 1:35.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Payton Heinberg           Sr 16:43.2
  2      6  Tucker Lange              Sr 17:15.8
  3     11  Bailey Schwartz           Jr 18:02.8
  4     12  Willie Riechers           Jr 18:05.3
  5     15  Trae Schilling            Sr 18:18.6
  6   ( 16) Rhett Reuter              Fr 18:20.9
  7   ( 26) Miles Carper              Sr 18:39.1
  
  2.    94  Boscobel                              (18:22.8  91:53.8 0:32.7)
====================================================
  1     10  Levi Glasbrenner          Fr 17:59.3
  2     19  Mitchell Davis            Jr 18:27.2
  3     20  Ben Bohringer             Fr 18:27.3
  4     22  Parker Steele             Fr 18:28.0
  5     23  Blake Sander              So 18:32.0
  6   ( 24) David Martinez            Jr 18:37.2
  7   ( 49) Evan Belz                 So 19:34.9
  
  3.    94  Wauzeka-Steuben                       (18:12.0  90:59.6 1:26.4)
====================================================
  1      7  Jacob Reichmann           Jr 17:23.5
  2      8  Tyler Walters             Sr 17:35.2
  3     21  Gabe Martin               Sr 18:27.3
  4     28  Hunter Marfilius          Sr 18:43.7
  5     30  Reed Stenner              So 18:49.9
  6   ( 35) Zach Martin               So 19:05.7
  7   ( 52) Isaac Reichmann           Fr 19:39.3
  
  4.   152  Parkview                              (18:52.7  94:23.2 1:19.1)
====================================================
  1     14  Noah Lutzke               Sr 18:09.0
  2     27  James Connell             Sr 18:43.1
  3     29  Avery Crane               So 18:48.2
  4     39  Ben Jackson               So 19:14.8
  5     43  Anthony Terrones          Jr 19:28.1
  6   ( 66) Kodee Smith               So 20:05.8
  7   ( 89) Rex Brenum                Sr 21:03.6
  
  5.   181  Poynette                              (18:59.1  94:55.5 2:25.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Elias Ritzke              Jr 17:06.8
  2     41  Tucker Johnson            Fr 19:19.5
  3     42  Trent Chadwick            Fr 19:25.9
  4     46  Trent Sickenberger        Fr 19:30.7
  5     47  Quinn Johnson             So 19:32.6
  6   ( 53) Logan Bahr                Jr 19:42.7
  7   ( 63) Austin Kruger             Fr 20:00.2
  
  6.   194  Fennimore                             (18:59.9  94:59.5 3:00.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Ian Barry                 Jr 16:51.7
  2     34  Kyle Mudler               So 19:00.9
  3     45  Mason Lull                Jr 19:30.4
  4     55  Josh Gao                  Sr 19:44.5
  5     58  Alex Birchman             Jr 19:52.0
  6   ( 77) Trenten Klais             Jr 20:20.3
  7   ( 88) Garrett Duff              Jr 20:59.5
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  7.   224  Lancaster                             (19:23.3  96:56.3 1:16.4)
====================================================
  1     31  Rj Hutchcroft             Fr 18:50.4
  2     33  Remington Bontreger       So 19:00.0
  3     37  Hunter Moore              So 19:09.5
  4     56  Owen Yoose                So 19:49.6
  5     67  Payton Lolwing            Sr 20:06.8
  6   ( 74) Andrew McCarville         Sr 20:18.4
  7   ( 92) Zach Mendis               So 21:10.1
  
  8.   241  River Ridge                           (19:24.8  97:03.7 2:13.2)
====================================================
  1     13  Brad Hoffman              So 18:06.5
  2     18  Brett Kerscher            So 18:25.8
  3     62  Jon Breuer                Sr 19:58.5
  4     73  Bryly Clark               Jr 20:13.2
  5     75  Zach Zimmer               Jr 20:19.7
  6   ( 76) Bryr Clark                Fr 20:20.0
  7   ( 93) Sam White                 So 21:15.4
  
  9.   269  Belleville                            (19:41.8  98:28.8 1:00.9)
====================================================
  1     36  Gary Salmela              Sr 19:07.6
  2     48  Jordan Wilder             Fr 19:33.6
  3     54  Matthew Loshaw            Fr 19:43.8
  4     61  Julian Fullbright         Jr 19:55.3
  5     70  Caden O'Rourke            Sr 20:08.5
  6   ( 81) Sean Campbell             Jr 20:25.4
  7   ( 90) Alan Woller               Jr 21:08.6
  
 10.   271  Iowa-Grant                            (19:34.9  97:54.1 4:39.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Nick Connolly             So 16:57.1
  2     38  Jesse Buroker             Jr 19:14.7
  3     50  Kruz Kitelinger           Jr 19:36.2
  4     82  Nic Pennekamp             So 20:29.8
  5     98  Dylan Bingham             Fr 21:36.3
  
 11.   289  Albany                                (19:50.2  99:10.9 4:14.2)
====================================================
  1      9  Josh Dahl                 Sr 17:40.0
  2     40  Owen Baertschi            So 19:19.5
  3     60  Luke Johnson              So 19:54.7
  4     78  Andy Gertsch              Fr 20:22.5
  5    102  Bailey Schroeder          So 21:54.2
  6   (103) Nathaniel Ross            Jr 22:16.4
  7   (105) Tyler Anderson            Fr 23:26.6
  
 12.   298  Pecatonica/Argyle                     (19:49.7  99:08.1 1:30.6)
====================================================
  1     32  Payton Flannery           Jr 18:53.1
  2     51  Mason Waage               Jr 19:37.0
  3     64  David Tisch               So 20:03.1
  4     72  Brady Penniston           Fr 20:11.2
  5     79  Cade Bush                 Sr 20:23.7
  6   ( 83) Joe Tisch                 Sr 20:34.4
  7   ( 94) Nathan Nickels            Fr 21:19.3
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 13.   347  Belmont                               (20:19.6  101:38.0 3:23.1)
====================================================
  1     17  Brady Johnston            Jr 18:23.2
  2     59  Seth Peters               Sr 19:53.8
  3     80  Levi Kasten               Sr 20:25.1
  4     91  Zachary Mester            Jr 21:09.6
  5    100  Tyler Simmons             Fr 21:46.3
  
 14.   348  North Crawford                        (21:02.2  105:10.8 5:32.0)
====================================================
  1     25  Dominic Carstens          Sr 18:38.7
  2     44  Gavin Forkash             Sr 19:29.9
  3     69  Joaquin Perez             Sr 20:08.1
  4    104  Liam O'Brien              So 22:43.4
  5    106  Marco Esparza             So 24:10.7
  6   (107) Dylan Heisz               Jr 27:21.4
  
 15.   350  Madison Country Day Co-op             (20:10.9  100:54.5 4:28.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Colin Green               Sr 17:04.9
  2     68  Keltin Stakston           Jr 20:08.0
  3     86  Ben Marthaler             So 20:47.8
  4     95  Paul Petzold              So 21:20.1
  5     97  Nicholas Rusch            Jr 21:33.7
  6   ( 99) Tyler Martin              So 21:42.9
  7   (101) Kenton Nagle              Fr 21:54.2
  
 16.   362  Riverdale                             (20:16.0  101:19.8 0:47.6)
====================================================
  1     57  Kyle Hanke                Sr 19:51.9
  2     65  Dakota Knoble             So 20:04.6
  3     71  Will Spiller              So 20:08.8
  4     84  Max Krueger               Sr 20:35.0
  5     85  Andrew Richardson         Jr 20:39.5
  6   ( 87) Chase Schauer             So 20:56.6
  7   ( 96) Jackson Kinney            So 21:32.5

Incomplete Teams:

St. Ambrose Academy                  
           Jack Krebs Jr

Seneca                               
           Travis Zach Jr

Cassville                            
           Luis Llinares Sr, Dylan Duvall Jr

De Soto                              
           Drake Kumlin Fr


